Final Raw Time Results

Raw Pos. Pos. Class

1 1 Xp
2 2 Xp
3 1 xfsp
4 1 camc
5 1 cams
6 1 Xs-a
7 1 as
8 3 XXp
9 1 xs-b
10 1 ss
11 2  xs-a
12 1 ds
13 1 fsp
14 1 str
15 2 as
16 1 bs
17 1 stx
18 1 gs
19 2 str
20 1 camt
21 3 as
22 1

23 1 dsl
24 2 camt
25 1 ssm
26 2 stx
27 2  xs-b
28 2 ds
29 3  xs-a
30 4 xs-a
31 1 stu
32 1 stxl
33 2 stxl
34 2 camc
35 3  camc
36 3  camt
37 2 xfs
38 4 camc

6/13/2021 - Page 1 of 2

Fort Wayne Region SCCA
Final Raw Time Results
#4 - Event #4 - Sun 06-13-2021

# Driver
193 Kevin Keys
94 Todd Green
137 Steve Mieritz
0 James Bishir
21 Joe Hirsch
104 Scott Baker
7 Devin McCuen
461 Keith Hagen
710 Alex Samardzich
62 Kevin Kirchoff
74 Nathaniel Wheeland
54 Josh Kenny
37 Matt Osborn
95 Barry Adams
17 Michael White
61 Ashley Heyman
16 Brian Britten
29 Tyler Soellinger
121 Joe Tassone
9 Tim Lehman

5 Jim Johnson

smf 186 jason gast

54 Cathy Kenny
11 Ryan Sandberg
360 Brian Underwood
71 Rick Orr
57 Kevin Zelisko
5 Michael Rodriguez
2 Allen Warner
47 Dan Clay
41 Ray Jason
116 Guenelle Britten
16 Melissa Britten
22 Seth Fultz
8 Lyle Linville
111 Les Gabel
42 Bart Monnin
98 Chris Kolmerten

Timed Entries: 77
Car Model
2000 Chevrolet Corvette

1968 Datsun Fairlady sr1311

1986 Honda CRX

2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE

2002 Chevrolet Corvette
2004 Mazda rx8

2021 Toyota Supra
subaru impreza

1994 Honda Civic

2016 Porsche GT4

1990 Mazda Rx7

2019 Honda Civic Type R
Honda Civic

2006 Mazda MX-5

2021 Toyota Supra

2017 BMW M2

2005 Mini Cooper S JCW
2019 Honda Civic Si

94 Miata

1995 Ford Mustang GT
2005 Lotus Elise

2000 Mercury Cougar
2019 Honda Civic Type R
1971 Plymouth Duster
1999 Dodge Dakota

2015 BRZ

1992 Honda Civic
Hyundai Veloster N

2006 Subaru Sti

2015 Subaru WRX STI
2001 Chevrolet Corvette
2005 Mini Cooper S JCW
2005 Mini Cooper S JCW
2010 Chevrolet Camaro
2016 Ford Mustang GT
1971 Plymouth Duster
2014 BMW 335iX

2005 Ford Mustang GT

52.375
52.709
53.324
53.399
53.473
54.232
54.276
54.589
55.295
55.414
55.438
55.663
55.810
55.954
56.225
56.289
56.592
56.674
56.750
56.765
56.915
56.988
57.105
57.278
57.371
57.453
57.613
57.656
57.735
58.064
58.343
58.506
58.569
58.616
58.657
58.674
58.685
58.884

0.000
0.334
0.615
0.075
0.074
0.759
0.044
0.313
0.706
0.119
0.024
0.225
0.147
0.144
0.271
0.064
0.303
0.082
0.076
0.015
0.150
0.073
0.117
0.173
0.093
0.082
0.160
0.043
0.079
0.329
0.279
0.163
0.063
0.047
0.041
0.017
0.011
0.199
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Raw Time Diff. From 1st

0.000
0.334
0.949
1.024
1.098
1.857
1.901
2.214
2.920
3.039
3.063
3.288
3.435
3.579
3.850
3.914
4.217
4.299
4375
4.390
4.540
4.613
4.730
4.903
4.996
5.078
5.238
5.281
5.360
5.689
5.968
6.131
6.194
6.241
6.282
6.299
6.310
6.509
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
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camt
xs-b
bs

es

ds
sm
ds
stu
es
ssp
fs

gs
ep
gs
str
smf
hes
smf
hs
sth
ss
camt
camc
smf
camt
Stx
ds

es

hs
str
stx
dsl
es

gs
str
str
hsl
camt

camc
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50
2
161
95
34
90
20
14
4
13
49
96
6

5
82
999
15
21

17
11
114
666

69
23
67
59
11

147
34
46

7
22
17

127
14
66

Mike Collins
Cody Grimm
Teresa White
Shelby Altman
Adam Clark
Jason Young
Ryon Peconge
Christopher Jason
Andrew Miller
Hal Kenety

Kyle Deutsch
Cody Russell
Nathan Manning
Rainer Helmchen
Joel Kneifel
Travis Cassaday
Michael Schlundt
Jonathon DeWaard
Jason Headlee
Chad Bodie
Terry Kiwala
William Fiegle
Greg Cassaday
Don Hollman
Scott Langston
Patrick Burns
Jacob Maggart
Jacob Hornbarger
Keegan Headlee
Jarred Ostler
Vasili Bakas
Sarah Clark
Israel Yagoda
Logan Osborn
Daniel Burns
Andrew McArdle
Nicole Headlee
Jacob Dommer

Sara Cassaday

1965 Ford Mustang

2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata

M2

1990 Mazda Miata

2004 Mini Cooper S

2004 Subaru WRX

2020 Subaru Wrx

2001 Chevrolet Corvette

1999 Mazda Miata

2014 Audi S4

1999 Ford Mustang

2016 Hyundai Veloster rally edition
1987 Toyota Corolla FX16
2008 BMW 328xi

2000 Mazda Miata

2008 Honda Civic SI

1974 Triumph spitfire

Honda CRX

2020 Toyota Camry TRD

2017 Subaru WRX

2015 Mercedes-Benz S63 AMG
1994 Pontiac Formula

Lincoln town car

2006 Mini Cooper S

69 Chevy Camaro

2014 Subaru brz

2012 Subaru Impreza WRX Sedan
2000 Toyota MR2

2020 Toyota Camry TRD

1990 Mazda Miata

Subaru BRZ

2004 Mini Cooper S

1990 Mazda Miata

2019 Hyundai Veloster

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2019 Toyota Corolla Hatchback XSE
2000 Ford Mustang gt

Lincoln town car

58.943 0.059
59.007 0.064
59.021 0.014
59.128 0.107
59.312 0.184
59.330 0.018
59.531 0.201
59.591 0.060
59.769 0.178
59.882 0.113
59.926 0.044
60.114 0.188
60.253 0.139
60.291 0.038
60.307 0.016
60.609 0.302
60.728 0.119
60.756 0.028
60.908 0.152
60.946 0.038
61.868 0.922
62.144 0.276
62.192 0.048
62.487 0.295
62.638 0.151
62.648 0.010
62.985 0.337
63.439 0.454
63.450 0.011
63.552 0.102
63.693 0.141
64.462 0.769
64.576 0.114
64.672 0.096
64.966 0.294
65.551 0.585
67.716 2.165
67.937 0.221
68.449 0.512
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6.568
6.632
6.646
6.753
6.937
6.955
7.156
7.216
7.394
7.507
7.551
7.739
7.878
7.916
7.932
8.234
8.353
8.381
8.533
8.571
9.493
9.769
9.817
10.112
10.263
10.273
10.610
11.064
11.075
11.177
11.318
12.087
12.201
12.297
12.591
13.176
15.341
15.562
16.074



