

Fort Wayne Region SCCA
Final Raw Time Results
#4 - Event #4 - Sun 06-13-2021

Timed Entries: 77

Raw Pos.	Pos.	Class	#	Driver	Car Model	Raw Time	Diff.	From 1st
1	1	xp	193	Kevin Keys	2000 Chevrolet Corvette	52.375	0.000	0.000
2	2	xp	94	Todd Green	1968 Datsun Fairlady srl311	52.709	0.334	0.334
3	1	xfsp	137	Steve Mieritz	1986 Honda CRX	53.324	0.615	0.949
4	1	camc	0	James Bishir	2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE	53.399	0.075	1.024
5	1	cams	21	Joe Hirsch	2002 Chevrolet Corvette	53.473	0.074	1.098
6	1	xs-a	104	Scott Baker	2004 Mazda rx8	54.232	0.759	1.857
7	1	as	7	Devin McCuen	2021 Toyota Supra	54.276	0.044	1.901
8	3	xyp	461	Keith Hagen	subaru impreza	54.589	0.313	2.214
9	1	xs-b	710	Alex Samardzich	1994 Honda Civic	55.295	0.706	2.920
10	1	ss	62	Kevin Kirchoff	2016 Porsche GT4	55.414	0.119	3.039
11	2	xs-a	74	Nathaniel Wheeland	1990 Mazda Rx7	55.438	0.024	3.063
12	1	ds	54	Josh Kenny	2019 Honda Civic Type R	55.663	0.225	3.288
13	1	fsp	37	Matt Osborn	Honda Civic	55.810	0.147	3.435
14	1	str	95	Barry Adams	2006 Mazda MX-5	55.954	0.144	3.579
15	2	as	17	Michael White	2021 Toyota Supra	56.225	0.271	3.850
16	1	bs	61	Ashley Heyman	2017 BMW M2	56.289	0.064	3.914
17	1	stx	16	Brian Britten	2005 Mini Cooper S JCW	56.592	0.303	4.217
18	1	gs	29	Tyler Soellinger	2019 Honda Civic Si	56.674	0.082	4.299
19	2	str	121	Joe Tassone	94 Miata	56.750	0.076	4.375
20	1	camt	9	Tim Lehman	1995 Ford Mustang GT	56.765	0.015	4.390
21	3	as	5	Jim Johnson	2005 Lotus Elise	56.915	0.150	4.540
22	1	smf	186	jason gast	2000 Mercury Cougar	56.988	0.073	4.613
23	1	dsl	54	Cathy Kenny	2019 Honda Civic Type R	57.105	0.117	4.730
24	2	camt	11	Ryan Sandberg	1971 Plymouth Duster	57.278	0.173	4.903
25	1	ssm	360	Brian Underwood	1999 Dodge Dakota	57.371	0.093	4.996
26	2	stx	71	Rick Orr	2015 BRZ	57.453	0.082	5.078
27	2	xs-b	57	Kevin Zelisko	1992 Honda Civic	57.613	0.160	5.238
28	2	ds	5	Michael Rodriguez	Hyundai Veloster N	57.656	0.043	5.281
29	3	xs-a	2	Allen Warner	2006 Subaru Sti	57.735	0.079	5.360
30	4	xs-a	47	Dan Clay	2015 Subaru WRX STI	58.064	0.329	5.689
31	1	stu	41	Ray Jason	2001 Chevrolet Corvette	58.343	0.279	5.968
32	1	stxl	116	Guenelle Britten	2005 Mini Cooper S JCW	58.506	0.163	6.131
33	2	stxl	16	Melissa Britten	2005 Mini Cooper S JCW	58.569	0.063	6.194
34	2	camc	22	Seth Fultz	2010 Chevrolet Camaro	58.616	0.047	6.241
35	3	camc	8	Lyle Linville	2016 Ford Mustang GT	58.657	0.041	6.282
36	3	camt	111	Les Gabel	1971 Plymouth Duster	58.674	0.017	6.299
37	2	xf	42	Bart Monnin	2014 BMW 335iX	58.685	0.011	6.310
38	4	camc	98	Chris Kolmerten	2005 Ford Mustang GT	58.884	0.199	6.509

39	4	camt	50	Mike Collins	1965 Ford Mustang	58.943	0.059	6.568
40	3	xs-b	2	Cody Grimm	2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata	59.007	0.064	6.632
41	2	bs	161	Teresa White	M2	59.021	0.014	6.646
42	1	es	95	Shelby Altman	1990 Mazda Miata	59.128	0.107	6.753
43	3	ds	34	Adam Clark	2004 Mini Cooper S	59.312	0.184	6.937
44	1	sm	90	Jason Young	2004 Subaru WRX	59.330	0.018	6.955
45	4	ds	20	Ryon Peconge	2020 Subaru Wrx	59.531	0.201	7.156
46	2	stu	14	Christopher Jason	2001 Chevrolet Corvette	59.591	0.060	7.216
47	2	es	4	Andrew Miller	1999 Mazda Miata	59.769	0.178	7.394
48	1	ssp	13	Hal Kenety	2014 Audi S4	59.882	0.113	7.507
49	1	fs	49	Kyle Deutsch	1999 Ford Mustang	59.926	0.044	7.551
50	2	gs	96	Cody Russell	2016 Hyundai Veloster rally edition	60.114	0.188	7.739
51	1	ep	6	Nathan Manning	1987 Toyota Corolla FX16	60.253	0.139	7.878
52	3	gs	5	Rainer Helmchen	2008 BMW 328xi	60.291	0.038	7.916
53	3	str	82	Joel Kneifel	2000 Mazda Miata	60.307	0.016	7.932
54	2	smf	999	Travis Cassaday	2008 Honda Civic SI	60.609	0.302	8.234
55	1	hcs	15	Michael Schlundt	1974 Triumph spitfire	60.728	0.119	8.353
56	3	smf	21	Jonathon DeWaard	Honda CRX	60.756	0.028	8.381
57	1	hs	1	Jason Headlee	2020 Toyota Camry TRD	60.908	0.152	8.533
58	1	sth	17	Chad Bodie	2017 Subaru WRX	60.946	0.038	8.571
59	2	ss	11	Terry Kiwala	2015 Mercedes-Benz S63 AMG	61.868	0.922	9.493
60	5	camt	114	William Fiegle	1994 Pontiac Formula	62.144	0.276	9.769
61	5	camc	666	Greg Cassaday	Lincoln town car	62.192	0.048	9.817
62	4	smf	19	Don Hollman	2006 Mini Cooper S	62.487	0.295	10.112
63	6	camt	69	Scott Langston	69 Chevy Camaro	62.638	0.151	10.263
64	3	stx	23	Patrick Burns	2014 Subaru brz	62.648	0.010	10.273
65	5	ds	67	Jacob Maggart	2012 Subaru Impreza WRX Sedan	62.985	0.337	10.610
66	3	es	59	Jacob Hornbarger	2000 Toyota MR2	63.439	0.454	11.064
67	2	hs	11	Keegan Headlee	2020 Toyota Camry TRD	63.450	0.011	11.075
68	4	str	7	Jarred Ostler	1990 Mazda Miata	63.552	0.102	11.177
69	4	stx	147	Vasili Bakas	Subaru BRZ	63.693	0.141	11.318
70	2	dsl	34	Sarah Clark	2004 Mini Cooper S	64.462	0.769	12.087
71	4	es	46	Israel Yagoda	1990 Mazda Miata	64.576	0.114	12.201
72	4	gs	7	Logan Osborn	2019 Hyundai Veloster	64.672	0.096	12.297
73	5	str	22	Daniel Burns	1992 Mazda Miata	64.966	0.294	12.591
74	6	str	17	Andrew McArdle	1990 Mazda Miata	65.551	0.585	13.176
75	1	hsl	127	Nicole Headlee	2019 Toyota Corolla Hatchback XSE	67.716	2.165	15.341
76	7	camt	14	Jacob Dommer	2000 Ford Mustang gt	67.937	0.221	15.562
77	6	camc	66	Sara Cassaday	Lincoln town car	68.449	0.512	16.074